
Valley Youth Championship (Cross Country) 11-12 BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Alta Sierra 00:11:48.68 12

2 McFarland 00:12:03.35 17

3 Ridgeview 00:12:36.19 29

4 ALICANTE ELEMENTARY 00:12:48.49 34

5 Weaver 00:13:06.80 38

6 Central Elementary 00:14:12.88 48

7 Green Acres 00:14:41.45 53

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Alder Creek 00:12:31.13 2

Copper Hills Elementary 00:12:26.57 2

Reef-Sunset 00:12:50.81 2

46-Unattached 00:13:17.96 2

Biola Pershing Elementary 00:14:53.36 2

Pioneer (Hanford) 00:12:02.16 1

McKinley 00:12:54.82 1

Roosevelt Elementary (Fresno) 00:13:24.03 1

ER Gilmore 00:13:51.06 1

Kings River Elementary 00:14:01.03 1
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Valley Youth Championship (Cross Country) 11-12 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Alta Sierra 00:11:48.68 3 12

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 96 Julian Mundarain 00:11:29.07 2

2 4 95 Chase Belmont 00:11:52.08 3

3 10 97 Jaxon Rea 00:12:04.91 7

2 McFarland 00:12:03.35 3 17

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 114 Fabian Abundis 00:11:22.82 1

2 5 116 Andy Luna 00:11:53.96 4

3 17 115 Aaron Ayon 00:12:53.27 12

3 Ridgeview 00:12:36.19 3 29

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 125 Peyton Ochoa 00:11:58.16 5

2 11 126 Dionicio Olmos 00:12:08.94 8

3 28 124 Cuauhtemoc Flores-Machado 00:13:41.45 16

4 ALICANTE ELEMENTARY 00:12:48.49 5 34

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 141 WILLIAM FIDENCIO 00:12:04.79 6

2 21 136 DAMIAN MORALES 00:12:59.30 13

3 23 137 ANGEL VALLADARES 00:13:21.40 15

5 Weaver 00:13:06.80 3 38

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 132 Jesus Maciel 00:12:43.45 10

2 14 133 Gael Madrigal 00:12:47.18 11

3 29 131 Alejandro Acosta 00:13:49.79 17

6 Central Elementary 00:14:12.88 4 48

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 103 Benjamin Rodriguez 00:12:38.09 9

2 34 104 Zayden Trujillo 00:14:23.52 18

3 38 102 Jesiah Gill 00:15:37.02 21

7 Green Acres 00:14:41.45 3 53

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 109 Julian Leon 00:13:13.21 14

2 35 111 Hudson Sprague 00:15:14.52 19

3 37 108 Ethan Hernandez 00:15:36.63 20
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Valley Youth Championship (Cross Country) 11-12 BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 114 Fabian Abundis 7th 00:11:22.82 McFarland

2 0 94 Levi Streit 7th 00:11:26.32 Alder Creek

3 2 96 Julian Mundarain 7th 00:11:29.07 Alta Sierra

4 3 95 Chase Belmont 7th 00:11:52.08 Alta Sierra

5 4 116 Andy Luna 7th 00:11:53.96 McFarland

6 0 106 Nathan Tatum 6th 00:11:55.73 Copper Hills Elementary

7 5 125 Peyton Ochoa 7th 00:11:58.16 Ridgeview

8 0 118 Jackson Tang 6th 00:12:02.16 Pioneer (Hanford)

9 6 141 WILLIAM FIDENCIO 00:12:04.79 ALICANTE ELEMENTARY

10 7 97 Jaxon Rea 7th 00:12:04.91 Alta Sierra

11 8 126 Dionicio Olmos 7th 00:12:08.94 Ridgeview

12 9 103 Benjamin Rodriguez 5th 00:12:38.09 Central Elementary

13 10 132 Jesus Maciel 7th 00:12:43.45 Weaver

14 11 133 Gael Madrigal 7th 00:12:47.18 Weaver

15 0 121 Josue Hernandez 6th 00:12:48.87 Reef-Sunset

16 0 123 Jose Villalobos 6th 00:12:52.75 Reef-Sunset

17 12 115 Aaron Ayon 7th 00:12:53.27 McFarland

18 0 117 Davyan Batiz-Navarro 5th 00:12:54.83 McKinley

19 0 92 Kellen Pepper 6th 00:12:55.67 46-Unattached

20 0 105 Victor Beneke 6th 00:12:57.40 Copper Hills Elementary

21 13 136 DAMIAN MORALES 00:12:59.30 ALICANTE ELEMENTARY

22 14 109 Julian Leon 7th 00:13:13.21 Green Acres

23 15 137 ANGEL VALLADARES 00:13:21.40 ALICANTE ELEMENTARY

24 0 138 JOSE NAVARRO 00:13:22.87 ALICANTE ELEMENTARY

25 0 128 Ethan Paz 5th 00:13:24.03 Roosevelt Elementary (Fresno)

26 0 93 Odin Healy 7th 00:13:35.95 Alder Creek

27 0 344 Nicholas Cassel 00:13:40.25 46-Unattached

28 16 124 Cuauhtemoc Flores-Machado 7th 00:13:41.45 Ridgeview

29 17 131 Alejandro Acosta 6th 00:13:49.79 Weaver

30 0 107 Nathanael Cockrum 7th 00:13:51.06 ER Gilmore

31 0 139 GABRIEL GONZALES 00:13:57.34 ALICANTE ELEMENTARY

32 0 112 Anthony Acosta 7th 00:14:01.04 Kings River Elementary

33 0 99 Alexis Antonio Dolores 6th 00:14:12.99 Biola Pershing Elementary

34 18 104 Zayden Trujillo 6th 00:14:23.52 Central Elementary

35 19 111 Hudson Sprague 7th 00:15:14.52 Green Acres

36 0 100 Hector Dolores Gonzalez 6th 00:15:33.73 Biola Pershing Elementary

37 20 108 Ethan Hernandez 7th 00:15:36.63 Green Acres

38 21 102 Jesiah Gill 5th 00:15:37.02 Central Elementary

39 0 101 Julian Garcia 6th 00:16:05.81 Central Elementary
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